a "pro forma" basis to give pro forma effect to the Subsequent Fractionator Transaction, including the financing assumptions
as more fully described in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed on May 4, 2016; and

�
A "pro forma, as adjusted" basis to reflect the sale of 11,000,000 common units in this offering, which results in a
$174.1 million adjustment in net offering proceeds and a corresponding $174.1 million adjustment in the assumed repayment
of Sponsor Notes from those amounts assumed on a pro forma basis.

   The closing of this offering of common units is not conditioned on the closing of the Subsequent Fractionator Transaction. You should read
this information in conjunction with the "Use of Proceeds" portion of this prospectus supplement and our financial statements and notes thereto
that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus for additional information about our
capital structure. The following table does not reflect any common units that may be sold to the underwriters upon exercise of their option to
purchase additional common units.

(Millions of Dollars)

At March 31, 2016 Historical Pro Forma
Pro Forma,
As Adjusted

Total debt
Revolving credit facility $ � � �
Sponsor notes 212.0 441.0 266.9
Senior notes 1,090.9 1,090.9 1,090.9
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total debt $ 1,302.9 1,531.9 1,357.8
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Equity
Common unitholders�public $ 808.5 1,203.7 1,377.8
Common unitholder�Phillips 66 301.5 525.5 525.5
General partner�Phillips 66 (646.8) (628.3) (628.3)
Non-controlling interests 851.7 � �
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (0.8) (0.8) (0.8)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total equity $ 1,314.1 1,100.1 1,274.2
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total capitalization $ 2,617.0 2,632.0 2,632.0
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

S-10

Edgar Filing: PHILLIPS 66 PARTNERS LP - Form 424B5

18

Table of Contents

 PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

   Our common units are listed on the NYSE under the symbol "PSXP." The last reported sale price of our common units on the NYSE on
May 3, 2016 was $56.38. As of May 3, 2016, there were seven holders of record of our common units. The following table sets forth the high
and low sales prices of our common units as well as the amount of cash distributions declared and paid during each quarter since the first quarter